

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14808-14809/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2007 in DBA No. 152/2003
& OP No. 18400/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.LOCAL FUND AUDIT & ORS.
With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date:17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue both on the question of delay as also on
the special leave petitions. The petitioner shall deposit a sum of
Rs. 15,000/- by way of litigation costs of the respondents.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master