

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28172-28173/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2007 in DBA No.152/2003 &  
OP No.18400/1995, of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.LOCAL FUND AUDIT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 20/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.(NP)

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RA letter has been circulated by Mr. Subramonium  
Prasad, advocate for the respondent, seeking three weeks  
time on the ground of illness.

List the matter beyond ensuing Summer Vacation.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master