

â

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28172-28173/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2007 in OP No.18400/1995, DBA No.152/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.LOCAL FUND AUDIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the amount of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) has not been withdrawn by the respondents although more than one year has passed since its deposit, we direct the Registry to invest the said amount in a fixed deposit initially for a period of six months as per the existing guidelines, renewable thereafter for the same period each time until the amount is withdrawn by the respondents.

Office report for direction is ordered accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|