

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28172-28173/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2007 in OP No. 18400 of 1995 and DBA No. 152/2003,05/11/2007 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.LOCAL FUND AUDIT & ORS.
[office report for direction]

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.(not present)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv. (not present)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv. (not present)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite several reminders, respondent Nos. 2 to 7 in SLP (C) No. 28172 of 2008 and respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 28173 of 2008 have not taken steps for withdrawal of costs of Rs. 15000/- awarded as per the order dated 17.11.2008.

In view of the above, on maturity of F.D.R on 12.7.2014, the proceeds thereof shall be remitted to the National Legal Services Authority.

Signature Not Verified Office Report dated 5.6.2014 is ordered
Digitally signed by Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.07.08
22:39:53 IST

accordingly.

Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER